1 of 28
2 of 28
1620 Hill Avenue, Mangonia Park, Florida 33407
(561) 863-0010
License Number EC-0001253
March 18, 2026
Burkhardt Construction, Inc.
515 Palm Street

4  /  5
9 of 289 of 28
How to Order
Housing Voltage Control Finish Certification Option
Notes:
(3)
LNKP
Lumenlink Pro
120/277
120 volts or 277 Volts (1)
208/240
208 volts or 240 volts (1)
230
230 Volts (2)
DIM
0-10V Dimming
DALI
DALI Dimming (4)
DMX
DMX enabled
ENET
Ethernet enabled
BK
Black Sandtex®
BRZ
Bronze Sandtex®
SI
Silver Sandtex®
WH
Smooth White
CC
Custom Color & Finish   (5) (6) (7)
UL
UL Compliant
CE
CE Compliant
CRC
Corrosion-Resistant Coating (8)
(9)
1. Available for UL version only.
2. Available for CE version only.
3. The Lumenlink Pro is factory pre-configured for one control mode, as specified in the order code.
4. Available for DALI T6 only.
5. Lumenpulse offers a wide selection of RAL CLASSIC (K7) colors with a smooth texture and high-gloss finish. Please consult
factory for a list of available K7 colors, other RAL textures and glosses, or to match alternate color charts. Final color matching
results may vary.
6. Setup charges apply for RAL colors. Consult factory for details.
7. Longer lead times can be expected for custom RAL color finishes.
8. Use only when exposed to salt spray. This option is not required for normal outdoor exposure.
9. Setup charges apply. Consult factory for details.
Specification Sheet Lumentalk
Power line communication gateway
Lumenlink Pro
LNKP
1220 Marie-Victorin Blvd., Longueuil, QC, J4G 2H9, CAN   |   T 514.937.3003  |  1.877.937.3003   |   info@lumenpulse.com
LMPG Inc. reserves the right to make changes to this product at any time without prior notice and such modification shall be effective immediately.
2026.01.16 Copyright © 2026 LMPG Inc.
JC - R2
5  /  5
10 of 2810 of 28
We connect and protect
T-Series
Air Conditioner
T15 Model
P/N 10-1008-194  89059119 Rev. J
Instruction Manual
R513A
11 of 2811 of 28
2 | nVent.com/HOFFMAN
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Warranty and return policy............................................................................................................................................................................2
General Safety Instructions..........................................................................................................................................................................3